,			•	1.1.18821088	
			Docket N	o.: A 5714US	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-23-2008		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼		121 (MAIN 150) (MAI	<b>V</b>	E ST TO TO THE	
To the Director of the United States Pa	10349877	2	noc rous. In attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Markus Eibl		2. Name a	and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Markus Elbi	11 1/ 6/	Name: A	ГТ Systems GmbH		
	4-1608	Address: Fraunhoferstrasse 11			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Execution Date(s): April 3, 2008	1 Date(s):				
✓ Assignment		City: Planegg			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name State/				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		Country: GERMANY ZIP: 82152		
Government Interest Assignment					
<ul><li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirma</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	tory License				
			ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s A. Patent Application No. (s)	5):	l .		ogether with a new application.	
7. Taten Application No. (s)		D. Paler	nt No.(s)		
04/18/2008 LLANDGRA_Q0000081 p31030	11/991028				
01 FC:8021 / 40.00 DA \					
( '					
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be r Name: Gerald E. Hespos	nalleg:	involved:	1		
Registration No.: 30,066		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Address: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		☐ Enck		ent interest not affecting title)	
City: New York				interest not unesting utility	
State/Prov.: New York		8. Payment Information			
Country: USA ZIP: 10016		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (212) 725-2450			•		
Fax Number: (212) 725-2452		b. Deposit Account Number 03-1030			
Email Address: email@casella-hespo	s.com	Autho	orized User Name	Gerald E. Hespos	
9. Signature:	2 (Signature			<u>April 16, 2008</u> Date	
Gerald E. Hespos			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Nan	ne of Person Signing ments to be recorded (including cover sh ssignment Recordation Services, Directo	neet) should be fax	sneet, sed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to (571)273-0140, New 22	10: 313-1450	
Docu Mail Stop A	ssignment Recordation Services, Directo	or of the USPTO, P	.U. Box 1450, Alexandna, VA 22	<del>-</del> -	

## IAPO2Rec'd PCT 16 APR 2008.

Atty. Ref.: A 5714US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, ATT Systems GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Fraunhoferstrasse 11, 82152 Planegg, Germany, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement entitled "HYBRID CHUCK", said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee Is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner Of Patents Is Hereby Authorized And Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

**3**Systems

Franhofer StraBe 11 82152 Martinsriva Telefon: 0049 89 899 32 Telefex: 0049 89 899 32 web: www.att-system.com

ip**ēņāture Test B**ystams GmbH

3.4.08

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020855 FRAME: 0024